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Meintel, Sgrignoli, & Wallace

December 12, 2016
Engineering Statement in Support of STA Application
Channel 45 — Henderson, NV (Las Vegas Market)

A study of the proposed use of channel 45 as descried in the instant application has
been performed utilizing the methodology detailed in FCC OET Bulletin 69 (OET-69).
The results of the study indicated that no interference above the deminimis limit would
be caused to any existing stations including full service, Class A and LPTV/Translator

stations. Copies of the study results are provided below in Appendix A.

The proposed facility will be multiplexed into the existing broadband antenna currently
used by stations KSNV, channel 22 and KVCW, channel 29 Las Vegas, NV. No impact
to the service of either KSNV or KVCW is anticipated and out-of-band emissions will be

controlled by use of a mask filter that complies with current emission limits.

A calculation of the level of RF exposure indicates that the radiation below the antenna
is less than the permitted levels. In addition, the location is a controlled site with access
to the transmitting tower and any RF transmitting equipment restricted and clearly
marked with warning signs. When workers or other authorized personnel enter the

restricted area, appropriate measures are taken to assure their safety.

The applicant will also coordinate all operation with the Society of Broadcast Engineers
(SBE) local frequency coordinator to avoid conflicts with other uses of channel 39 in the
area and will make the required notifications to local medical facilities before

commencing operation.

William R. Meintel
Senior Partner
Meintel, Sgrignoli, & Wallace, LLC



APPENDIX A






OET-69 Study to Full Service and Class A Stations

Percent allowed new interference: 0.500
Percent allowed new interference to non Class A LPTV: 2.000
TW Census data selected 2000
Data Base Selected
/space/software/cdbs/pt tvdb.sff
TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date:

12-12-2016

Time:

11:3

Record Selected for Analysis

ONE_MEDI USERRECORD-01
Channel 45 ERP 1000. kW

Latitude 036-00-28
Status APP

Last update
Comments
Applicant

zZone 2

Bor

3:34

LAS VEGAS NV US
HAAT 388. m RCAMSL 01079 m

Longitude 0115-00-24

der Site number: 01
Dir Antenna Make CDB Model 1000832
Cutoff date

Cell Size for Service Analysis 2.0 km/side

Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth O.
Docket

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km

Facility (site # 01)
Channel 45

ERP =

Site number 1
ERP
(kW)

Azimuth
(Deg)
0.
45,
90.
135.
180.
225.
270.
315.

0

OO OO O oo

1000

1000.

1000

1000.

1000

1000.

1000

1000.

1000.00

.000
000
.000
000
.000
000
.000
000

HAAT = 388.
HAAT

(m) (km)
547.2 117.
520.7 115.
306.4 97.
395.4 105.
285.9 95.
174.8 81.
387.6 105.
489.8 113.

Evaluation toward

does not meet maximum height/power limits

41.0 dBu F(50,90)

556
901
568
722
029
234
021
791

Class A Stations from site # 01

No Spacing violations or contour overlap
to Class A stations from site # 01

Class A Evaluation Complete



No spacing violations found to other full service stations from site # 01

LANDMOBILE SPACING VIOLATIONS FOUND

NONE from Site # 01

Checks to Site Number 01
Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations
Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone
Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountain
Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations

KRR AR AR A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AR A A AR A A A XA A AR AR A R AR AR AR AR AR AR A A A A A A A kA Ak k%

Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
Channel Call City/State ARN
45 ONE MEDT LAS VEGAS NV USERRECORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
45 KUVI-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 342.7 LIC BLCDT 20090616ACL
45 KPOM-CD ONTARIO CA 282.6 LIC BLANK 0000001569
45 KPOM-CD ONTARIO CA 307.5 APP BLANK 0000016113
45 KSKJ-CD VAN NUYS CA 368.6 LIC BLDTA 20100309ACE

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 KUVI-DT BAKERSFIELD CA BLCDT -20090616ACL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
44 KILM BARSTOW CA 151.6 LIC BLANK -0000001040
44 KILM BARSTOW CA 161.3 LIC BLANK -0000001040
45 KBCW SAN FRANCISCO CA 419.5 LIC BLCDT -20110713AAE

45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 342.7 APP USERRECORD-01



44 KILM BARSTOW CA LIC BLANK -0000001040
Proposal causes no interference

FHA AR A A R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 KPOM-CD ONTARIO CA BLANK -0000001569

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
44 KILM BARSTOW CA 97.9 LIC BLANK -0000001040
44 KILM BARSTOW CA 14.3 LIC BLANK -0000001040
44 KILM BARSTOW CA 70.0 LIC BLANK -0000001040
45 KUVI-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 224.6 LIC BLCDT -20090616ACL
45 KEDD-LD LOS ANGELES CA 104.3 CP BLANK -0000014507
45 KEDD-LD LOS ANGELES CA 103.8 CP BDISDTL -20120618ARU
45 KEDD-LD LOS ANGELES CA 103.8 CP BLANK -0000008319
45 KRMV-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 14.3 LIC BLTTL -20070130AJ0
45 K45MI-D PALM SPRINGS CA 24.3 CP BNPDTL -20090825BNA
45 K45GQ-D RIDGECREST CA 173.1 LIC BLDTT -20081106AAA
45 KSKJ-CD VAN NUYS CA 140.9 LIC BLDTA -20100309ACE
46 KTAV-LD ALTADENA CA 103.1 LIC BLANK -0000008353
46 Fontana CA 49.3 CP BLANK -0000008184
46 KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 52.9 LIC BLCDT -20091214ABB
46 Pomona CA 74.1 APP BLANK -00000166061
45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 282.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHA A R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 KPOM-CD ONTARIO CA BLANK -0000016113

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
44 KILM BARSTOW CA 72.9 LIC BLANK -0000001040
44 KILM BARSTOW CA 43.8 LIC BLANK -0000001040
44 KILM BARSTOW CA 72.0 LIC BLANK -0000001040
45 KUVI-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 211.6 LIC BLCDT -20090616ACL
45 KEDD-LD LOS ANGELES CA 79.3 CP BLANK -0000014507
45 KEDD-LD LOS ANGELES CA 78.8 CP BDISDTL -20120618ABRU
45 KEDD-LD LOS ANGELES CA 78.8 CP BLANK -0000008319
45 KRMV-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 43.8 LIC BLTTL -20070130AJ0
45 K45MI-D PALM SPRINGS CA 47.5 CP BNPDTL -20090825BNA
45 K45GQ-D RIDGECREST CA 172.7 LIC BLDTT -20081106AAA
45 KSKJ-CD VAN NUYS CA 115.4 LIC BLDTA -20100309ACE
46 KTAV-LD ALTADENA CA 78.1 LIC BLANK -0000008353
46 Fontana CA 24.8 CP BLANK -0000008184



46 KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 78.8 LIC BLCDT -20091214ABB
46 Pomona CA 47.4 APP BLANK -0000016661
45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 307.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHA AR A A A R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 KSKJ-CD VAN NUYS CA BLDTA -20100309ACE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
44 KILM BARSTOW CA 43.0 LIC BLANK -0000001040
44 KILM BARSTOW CA 114.5 LIC BLANK -0000001040
44 KUHD-LD CAMARILLO CA 19.1 CP BDISDTL -20101018ACP
45 KUVI-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 130.7 LIC BLCDT -20090616ACL
45 KEDD-LD LOS ANGELES CA 36.6 CP BLANK -0000014507
45 KEDD-LD LOS ANGELES CA 37.2 CP BDISDTL -20120618ABU
45 KEDD-LD LOS ANGELES CA 37.2 CP BLANK -0000008319
45 KRMV-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 155.0 LIC BLTTL -20070130AJ0
45 KPOM-CD ONTARIO CA 140.9 LIC BLANK -0000001569
45 KPOM-CD ONTARIO CA 115.4 APP BLANK -0000016113
45 K45MI-D PALM SPRINGS CA 144.9 CP BNPDTL -20090825BNA
45 K45GQ-D RIDGECREST CA 151.1 LIC BLDTT -20081106AAA
46 KTAV-LD ALTADENA CA 37.8 LIC BLANK -0000008353
45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 368.6 APP USERRECORD-01
44 KILM BARSTOW CA LIC BLANK -0000001040

Proposal causes no interference

FHA AR A A A R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 ONE MEDIT LAS VEGAS NV USERRECORD-01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
45 KUVI-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 342.7 LIC BLCDT -20090616ACL
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 1

Scenario 1 Affected station 5

Before Analysis

Results for: 45A NV LAS VEGAS USERRECORDO1 APP
HAAT 388.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)



within Noise Limited Contour 1387471 33618.6
not affected by terrain losses 1352817 20321.8
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

B A R R R R R R R R

FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



OET-69 Study to LPTV / Translators

Percent allowed new interference: 0.500
Percent allowed new interference to non Class A LPTV: 2.000
TW Census data selected 2000
Data Base Selected
/space/software/cdbs/pt tvdb.sff
TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 12-12-2016 Time: 12:00:15
Record Selected for Analysis
ONE MEDI USERRECORD-01 LAS VEGAS NV US

Channel 45 ERP 1000. kw HAAT 388. m RCAMSL 01079 m FULL SERVICE MASK
Latitude 036-00-28 Longitude 0115-00-24

Status APP Zone 2 Border Site number: 01

Dir Antenna Make CDB Model 1000832 Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth O.
Last update Cutoff date Docket

Comments

Applicant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Service Class = LD

Maximum height/power limits not checked

Site number 1

Azimuth ERP HAAT 51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Deg) (kW) (m) (km)
0.0 1000.000 547.2 96.972
45.0 1000.000 520.7 95.009
90.0 1000.000 306.4 79.030
135.0 1000.000 395.4 87.099
180.0 1000.000 285.9 77.112
225.0 1000.000 174.8 68.789
270.0 1000.000 387.6 86.601
315.0 1000.000 489.8 92.644

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station
Station
K20MC-D 44 PAHRUMP NV BLTT20030512ADH

Station inside contour of Digital LPTV station
ONE MEDI 45 LAS VEGAS NV USERRECORDO1

Station
KWWB-LP 45 MESQUITE, ETC. NV BLTTL20070309ADK causes



Contour overlap to Digital LPTV station
ONE MEDI 45 LAS VEGAS

NV USERRECORDO1

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

Proposed
Proposed
Proposed
Proposed
Proposed

Proposed

facility
facility
facility
facility

facility

NO LANDMOBILE SPACING VIOLATIONS FOUND

Checks to Site Number 01

OK

OK

OK

is

is

to FCC Monitoring Stations

toward West Virginia quiet zone

toward Table Mountain

beyond the Canadian coordination distance

beyond the Mexican coordination distance

station is OK toward AM broadcast stations

RS I b S b Sb 2 Sb b Sb I I SR Sb b S S Ib S S b S b Sb R Sb S S Sb S S b Sb S S S b S e Sb e Sb b Sb b S S Sh S S b Sb S S e Sh S S b Sb b S b Sb S O b4

Channel
45

Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station

Call
ONE_MEDI

City/State ARN
LAS VEGAS NV USERRECORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Call
30 KZVE-LP
30 K30BQO
30 KPVT-LP
41 KPVM-LP
44 K44DK-D
44 K44JR-D
44 K44GU-D
44 K20MC-D
44 K44KN-D
44 K44JI-D
45 K45MP-D
45 K45MW-D
45 KUVI-DT
45 KEDD-LD
45 KEDD-LD
45 KEDD-LD
45 KRMV-LP
45 KPOM-CD
45 KPOM-CD
45 K45MI-D
45 K45GQ-D
45 KSKJ-CD
45 K45AL-D

-20071212ABU
-198807221D

-20050118ACA
-20040205ADL
-20130308ABJ
-20100201AHA
-20120309ACP
-20030512ADH
-20110706ABU
-20091106ACF
-20100510AEB
-20100510AAU
-20090616ACL
-0000014507

-20120618ABU
-0000008319

-20070130AJ0
-0000001569

-0000016113

-20090825BNA
-20081106AAA
-20100309ACE
-20130123ADX

City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
LITTLEFIELD AZ 137.2 LIC BLTTL
NEEDLES CA 122.4 LIC BLTT
PAHRUMP NV 87.8 LIC BLTTL
PAHRUMP NV 88.4 LIC BLTTL
KINGMAN AZ 143.3 LIC BLDTT
LAUGHLIN NV 87.6 LIC BLDTT
OVERTON NV 87.1 LIC BLDTT
PAHRUMP NV 44 .4 LIC BLTT
PANACA NV 168.8 LIC BLDTT
WASHINGTON, ETC. UT 162.3 LIC BLDTT
GOLDEN VALLEY AZ 125.9 CP BNPDTL
SENTINEL AZ 386.6 CP BNPDTL
BAKERSFIELD CA 342.7 LIC BLCDT
LOS ANGELES CA 341.9 CP BLANK
LOS ANGELES CA 341.4 CP BDISDTL
LOS ANGELES CA 341.4 CP BLANK
MORENO VALLEY CA 273.8 LIC BLTTL
ONTARIO CA 282.6 LIC BLANK
ONTARIO CA 307.5 APP BLANK
PALM SPRINGS CA 260.3 CP BNPDTL
RIDGECREST CA 248.4 LIC BLDTT
VAN NUYS CA 368.6 LIC BLDTA
CALIENTE NV 184.8 LIC BLDTT



45 K45LE-D EUREKA NV 392.4 LIC BLDTT -20111230AAT
45 K45HS-D LUND & PRESTON NV 360.3 LIC BLDTT -20100111AAQ
45 KWWB-LP MESQUITE, ETC. NV 162.3 LIC BLTTL -20070309ADK
45 K45HV-D MINA / LUNING NV 378.1 LIC BLDTT -20110311ABZ
45 K45A0-D PIOCHE NV 218.5 LIC BLDTT -20130123AEB
45 K45EY-D ROUND MOUNTAIN NV 341.4 LIC BLDTT -20100817AAM
45 KJKC-LP TONOPAH NV 302.3 LIC BLTTL -20100316AA0
45 NEW BEAVER ETC. UT 264.0 APP BNPDTT -20090825BMO
45 K45HD-D CEDAR CITY UT 252.5 LIC BLDTT -20090728AES
45 K45BY-D GARFIELD, ETC. UT 339.5 LIC BLDTT -20080107AA0
45 K45JT-D GARRISON, ETC. UT 356.5 CP BPDTT -20140422ACA
45 K45JT-D GARRISON, ETC. UT 335.4 LIC BLDTT -20100618AIC
45 K45J5-D HENRIVILLE UT 318.6 LIC BLDTT -20090601AAC
45 K45FV-D KOOSHAREM UT 393.4 LIC BLDTT -20080918ARAA
45 K45JM-D MARYSVALE UT 372.7 LIC BLDTT -20071101ARY
45 K45KV-D ORDERVILLE UT 254.7 LIC BLDTT -20091228AAB
45 K45LF-D PANGUITCH UT 303.2 LIC BLDTT -20110318AEM
45 K45FT-D RURAL SEVIER COUNTY UT 398.4 LIC BLDTT -20100108ACA
46 K46CG-D GOLDEN VALLEY AZ 112.4 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABC
46 K46GI-D LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 166.5 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABU
46 K46HG-D OVERTON NV 87.1 LIC BLDTT -20120309ACR
46 KPVM-LD PAHRUMP NV 88.4 LIC BLDTL -20100709AKS
46 KKRP-LD ST. GEORGE UT 176.4 LIC BLDTL -20100322ACT
47 KGNG-LP LAS VEGAS NV 7.6 LIC BLTTL -19970227JE
47 KNTL-LP LAUGHLIN NV 87.6 LIC BLTTL -19980225JF
49 K49AB PAHRUMP NV 44 .4 LIC BLTT -20030512ADK
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
30 KZVE-LP LITTLEFIELD AZ BLTTL -20071212ABU
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref.
22 KSNV LAS VEGAS NV 137.2 LIC BLCDT -20090220ABX
30 K30BQ NEEDLES CA 209.2 LIC BLTT -198807221ID
30 K30MH-D OVERTON NV 57.3 CP BPDTT -20131101AGZ
30 K30MH-D OVERTON NV 57.3 LIC BLDTT -20120309ACS
30 KPVT-LP PAHRUMP NV 196.3 LIC BLTTL -20050118ACA
31 K31EA-D LITTLEFIELD AZ 30.5 LIC BLDTL -20130308ABV
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 141.2 LIC BLCDT -20131118BCD
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 144.4 LIC BLCDT -20131118BCD
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 144.4 CP BPCDT -20111209DNR
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 141.2 CP BPCDT -20111209DNR
45 KWWB-LP MESQUITE, ETC. NV 30.5 LIC BLTTL -20070309ADK
45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 137.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHA AR A A R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2



Analysis of current record

Channel

30

Chan
22
29
29
30
30
30
30
30
31
31
31
32
32
32
32
45

Call
K30BQ

City/State
NEEDLES CA

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

call

KSNV
K29FD-D
KVCW
K30GG-D
K30LL-D
KZVE-LP
KPBS
KPVT-LP
K31BI-D
K31GZ-D
K31HY-D
KMCC
KMCC
KMCC
KMCC
ONE_MEDI

City/State
LAS VEGAS NV
LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ
LAS VEGAS NV
CHLORIDE AZ
KINGMAN AZ
LITTLEFIELD AZ
SAN DIEGO CA
PAHRUMP NV
KINGMAN AZ
LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ
NEEDLES, ETC. CA
LAUGHLIN
LAUGHLIN
LAUGHLIN
LAUGHLIN
LAS VEGAS NV

Dist (km)

122
48

122.
44,
42.

2009.

351.

193

45.
48.
0.
68.
118.
118.
68.
122.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

.4
.2
4
0
8
2
4
.2
2
2
0
7
0
0
-
4

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
Cp
CP
APP

-198807221ID

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20090220ABX
BLDTT -20130308ABP
BLCDT -20070109AAW
BLDTT -20130308AAS
BLDTT -20111207AFE
BLTTL -20071212ABU
BLEDT -20011203CEP
BLTTL -20050118ACA
BLDTT -20130308ABE
BLDTT -20130308ABQ
BLDTT -20130308ACE
BLCDT -20131118BCD
BLCDT -20131118BCD
BPCDT -20111209DNR
BPCDT -20111209DNR

USERRECORD-01

FHAH A A A A R A A R R A R A R R A R R A

Analysis of current record

Channel

30

Chan
22
29
30
30
30
30
32
32
45
32
32

Call
KPVT-LP

City/State
PAHRUMP NV

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KSNV
KVCW
KZVE-LP
KFSN-TV
KFSN-TV
K30BQ
KMCC
KMCC
ONE MEDI
KMCC
KMCC

City/State
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
LITTLEFIELD AZ
FRESNO CA
FRESNO CA
NEEDLES CA
LAUGHLIN NV
LAUGHLIN NV
LAS VEGAS NV
LAUGHLIN NV
LAUGHLIN NV

Dist (km
87.
87.
196.
325.
325.
193.
86.
86.
87.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

)
8
8
3
1
1
2
g
7
8

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
CP
APP
LIC
CP

-20050118ACA

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20090220ABX
BLCDT -20070109AAW
BLTTL -20071212ABU
BLCDT -20110914ABW
BPCDT -20121206AAP
BLTT -198807221D
BLCDT -20131118BCD
BPCDT -20111209DNR
USERRECORD-01

BLCDT -20131118BCD
BPCDT -20111209DNR

G



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
41 KPVM-LP

City/State

PAHRUMP NV

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State
40 KBLR PARADISE NV
40 KBLR PARADISE NV
41 KLCS LOS ANGELES
41 K4110-D LAS VEGAS NV
41 KVBT-LP SANTA CLARA,
42 K42AA-D PAHRUMP NV
45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV

CA

ETC. UT

Dist (km) Status
88.4 LIC
88.5 LIC

291.6 LIC
88.5 LIC
212.7 LIC
50.2 LIC
88.4 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell evaluation di

stance

-20040205ADL

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20111014ABM
BXMLCDT -20120314ABE
BLEDT -20101029ACJ
BLDTL -20090625ACB
BLTT -198304141E

BLDTT -20101213AGO

USERRECORD-01

FHAF AR AR AR A A A A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
44 K44DK-D

City/State

KINGMAN AZ

Application Ref.

BLDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State
43 K43GU-D DOLAN SPRING
43 K43GJ-D LAKE HAVASU
44 K44CN-D COTTONWOOD A
44 K44MD-D PARKER AZ
44 KILM BARSTOW CA
44 KILM BARSTOW CA
44 KILM BARSTOW CA
44 K44JR-D LAUGHLIN NV
44 K44GU-D OVERTON NV
44 K20MC-D PAHRUMP NV
44 K44JI-D WASHINGTON,
45 K45MP-D GOLDEN VALLE
45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV

Proposal causes no interfe

S AZ
CITY AZ
Z

ETC. UT
Y AZ

rence

Dist (km) Status
65.0 LIC
68.2 LIC

168.8 LIC
157.8 CP
387.7 LIC
290.4 LIC
313.0 LIC
78.4 LIC
186.7 LIC
173.8 LIC
230.5 LIC
19.1 CP
143.3 APP

No.
-20130308ABJ

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT -20130308ABA
BLDTT -20130308ABT
BLDTT -20111201MLK
BNPDTL -20100514AEJd
BLANK -0000001040

BLANK -0000001040

BLANK -0000001040

BLDTT -20100201AHA
BLDTT -20120309ACP
BLTT -20030512ADH
BLDTT -20091106ACF
BNPDTL -20100510AEB

USERRECORD-01

FHA AR A A A R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record

Channel

44

Call
K44JR-D

City/State
LAUGHLIN NV

Application Ref. No.
BLDTT -20100201AHA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.

43 K43GU-D DOLAN SPRINGS AZ 59.2 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABA
43 K43GJ-D LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 79.5 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABT
43 K43FO-D LAS VEGAS NV 87.8 LIC BLDTA -20111026ABQ
44 K44CN-D COTTONWOOD AZ 247.2 LIC BLDTT -20111201MLK
44 K44DK-D KINGMAN AZ 78.4 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABJ
44 K44MD-D PARKER AZ 186.6 CP BNPDTL -20100514AEJd
44 KILM BARSTOW CA 320.0 LIC BLANK -0000001040
44 KILM BARSTOW CA 232.3 LIC BLANK -0000001040
44 KILM BARSTOW CA 242.5 LIC BLANK -0000001040
44 K44GU-D OVERTON NV 160.9 LIC BLDTT -20120309ACP
44 K20MC-D PAHRUMP NV 104.1 LIC BLTT -20030512ADH
44 K44JI-D WASHINGTON, ETC. UT 225.5 LIC BLDTT -20091106ACF
45 K45MP-D GOLDEN VALLEY AZ 59.7 CP BNPDTL -20100510AEB
45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 87.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHE A R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
44 K44GU-D OVERTON NV BLDTT -20120309ACP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
43 K43FO0-D LAS VEGAS NV 86.8 LIC BLDTA -20111026ARQ
43 K43DS-D PANACA NV 86.1 LIC BLDTT -20130123ADP
43 K43CC-D SANTA CLARA UT 77.0 LIC BLDTT -20100322ACM
44 K44DK-D KINGMAN A7Z 186.7 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABRJ
44 KILM BARSTOW CA 360.3 LIC BLANK -0000001040
44 KILM BARSTOW CA 340.1 LIC BLANK -0000001040
44 K44JR-D LAUGHLIN NV 160.9 LIC BLDTT -20100201AHA
44 K20MC-D PAHRUMP NV 119.2 LIC BLTT -20030512ADH
44 K44KN-D PANACA NV 86.6 LIC BLDTT -20110706ABU
44 K44JI-D WASHINGTON, ETC. UT 77.0 LIC BLDTT -20091106ACF
45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 87.1 APP USERRECORD-01
44 KILM BARSTOW CA LIC BLANK -0000001040

Proposal causes no interference

FHAAE A A A R R A R A R A R R R A R A R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
44 K20MC-D PAHRUMP NV BLTT -20030512ADH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.

40 KBLR PARADISE NV 44.5 LIC BLCDT -20111014ABM
40 KBLR PARADISE NV 44 .5 LIC BXMLCDT -20120314ABE



43
44
44
44
44
44
44
45

K43FO-D
K44DK-D
KILM
KILM
KILM
K44JR-D
K44GU-D
ONE MEDI

LAS VEGAS NV
KINGMAN AZ
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
LAUGHLIN NV
OVERTON NV
LAS VEGAS NV

Proposal causes no interference

44.
173.
299.
244,
220.
104.
119.

44 .

SN RO J o oo o

LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

BLDTA
BLDTT
BLANK
BLANK
BLANK
BLDTT
BLDTT

-20111026ABQ
-20130308ABJ
-0000001040
-0000001040
-0000001040
-20100201AHA
-20120309ACP

USERRECORD-01

B A R R R R R R R R

Analysis of current record

Channel

44

Chan
43
43
44
44
44
44
44
44
45
45
45

Call City/State

K44KN-D PANACA NV

Call
K43DS-D
K43CC-D
K44JR-D
K44GU-D
K20MC-D
K44KS-D
K44DR-D
K44JI-D
K45AL-D
K45A0-D
ONE MEDT

City/State
PANACA NV
SANTA CLARA UT
LAUGHLIN NV
OVERTON NV
PAHRUMP NV
KANARRAVILLE, ETC. UT
PAROWAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT
WASHINGTON, ETC. UT
CALIENTE NV
PIOCHE NV
LAS VEGAS NV

Dist (km
0.

62.
247.
86.
190.

111

138.
62.
17.
51.

168.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Application Ref. No.

)
6
3
4
6
9
.6
2
3
8
0
8

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

BLDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

-20110706ABU

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT
BLDTT
BLDTT
BLDTT
BLTT

BLDTT
BLDTT
BLDTT
BLDTT
BLDTT

-20130123ADP
-20100322ACM
-20100201AHA
-20120309ACP
-20030512ADH
-20111201FJT
-20090612ADA
-20091106ACF
-20130123ADX
-20130123AEB

USERRECORD-01

FHAAE A A A R R A R A R A R R R A R R A R

Analysis of current record

Channel

44

Chan
43
43
43
44
44
44
44
44
44

Call City/State

K44JI-D WASHINGTON, ETC.

Call
K43DS-D
K43JT-D
K43CC-D
K44DK-D
K44JR-D
K44GU-D
K20MC-D
K44KN-D
K44HT-D

City/State
PANACA NV
CEDAR CITY UT
SANTA CLARA UT
KINGMAN AZ
LAUGHLIN NV
OVERTON NV
PAHRUMP NV
PANACA NV
BEAVER ETC. UT

uT

Application Ref. No.

Dist (km)

61
92
0

230.

225

7.
196.
62.
180.

.7
.4
.0
5
.5
0
2
3
3

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

BLDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC

-20091106ACF

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT
BLDTT
BLDTT
BLDTT
BLDTT
BLDTT
BLTT

BLDTT
BLDTT

-20130123ADP
-20090612AKB
-20100322ACM
-20130308ABJ
-20100201AHA
-20120309ACP
-20030512ADH
-20110706ABU
-20100604AFS



44 K44KS-D KANARRAVILLE, ETC. UT 70.4 LIC BLDTT -20111201FJT
44 K44DR-D PAROWAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT 110.6 LIC BLDTT -20090612ADA
45 K45AL-D CALIENTE NV 75.8 LIC BLDTT -20130123ADX
45 KWWB-LP MESQUITE, ETC. NV 0.1 LIC BLTTL -20070309ADK
45 K45HD-D CEDAR CITY UT 92.4 LIC BLDTT -20090728AES
45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 162.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

B A R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 K45MP-D GOLDEN VALLEY AZ BNPDTL -20100510AEB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
44 K44DK-D KINGMAN AZ 19.1 LIC BLDTT -20130308ARJ
44 K44JR-D LAUGHLIN NV 59.7 LIC BLDTT -20100201AHA
45 KRMV-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 277.5 LIC BLTTL -20070130AJ0
45 KWWB-LP MESQUITE, ETC. NV 223.7 LIC BLTTL -20070309ADK
46 K46CG-D GOLDEN VALLEY AZ 13.8 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABC
46 K46GI-D LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 65.8 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABU
45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 125.9 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 1

Scenario 1 Affected station 11

Before Analysis

Results for: 45A AZ GOLDEN VALLEY BNPDTL 20100510AEB CP
HAAT 170.0 m, ATV ERP 2.0 kW
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 35982 480.7
not affected by terrain losses 28462 422.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 37 9.0
lost to ATV IX only 37 9.0
lost to all IX 37 9.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
44A AZ KINGMAN BLDTT 20130308ABJ LIC
46A AZ GOLDEN VALLEY BLDTT 20130308ABC LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 45A AZ GOLDEN VALLEY BNPDTL 20100510AEB CP
HAAT 170.0 m, ATV ERP 2.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 35982 480.7
not affected by terrain losses 28462 422.9
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 37 9.0



lost to ATV IX only 37 9.0
lost to all IX 37 9.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
44A AZ KINGMAN BLDTT 20130308ABRJ LIC
46A AZ GOLDEN VALLEY BLDTT 20130308ABC LIC
45A NV LAS VEGAS USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0000%
Worst case new IX 0.0000% Scenario 1

FHAH A A A R R A R A R R A R A R A R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 K45MW-D SENTINEL AZ BNPDTL -20100510AAU
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 386.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

B A R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 KUVI-DT BAKERSFIELD CA BLCDT -20090616ACL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
44 KILM BARSTOW CA 151.6 LIC BLANK -0000001040
44 KILM BARSTOW CA 161.3 LIC BLANK -0000001040
45 KBCW SAN FRANCISCO CA 419.5 LIC BLCDT -20110713AAE
45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 342.7 APP USERRECORD-01
44 KILM BARSTOW CA LIC BLANK -0000001040

Proposal causes no interference

FHA A A A A R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 KEDD-LD LOS ANGELES CA BLANK -0000014507



Chan
44
44
44
44
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
46
46
46
45

Stations

Call
KILM
KILM
KILM
KUHD-LD
KUVI-DT
KRMV-LP
KPOM-CD
KPOM-CD
K45MI-D
K45GQ-D
KSKJ-CD
KTAV-LD

ONE_MEDI

Potentially Affecting

City/State
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
CAMARILLO CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
MORENO VALLEY CA
ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
RIDGECREST CA
VAN NUYS CA
ALTADENA CA
Fontana CA
Pomona CA
LAS VEGAS NV

Proposal causes no interference

This Station

Dist (km) Status

6.4 LIC
118.3 LIC
83.8 LIC
54.8 CP
147.1 LIC
118.3 LIC
104.3 LIC
79.3 APP
108.7 CP
143.3 LIC
36.6 LIC
1.2 LIC
55.4 CP
32.4 APP
341.9 APP

Application Ref. No.

BLANK -0000001040
BLANK -0000001040
BLANK -0000001040
BDISDTL -20101018ACP
BLCDT -20090616ACL
BLTTL -20070130AJ0
BLANK -0000001569
BLANK -0000016113
BNPDTL -20090825BNA
BLDTT -20081106AAA
BLDTA -20100309ACE
BLANK -0000008353
BLANK -0000008184
BLANK -0000016661

USERRECORD-01

FHAF AR AR AR A A A A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

45

Chan
44
44
44
44
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
46
46
46
46
46
45

Call
KEDD-LD

City/Stat
LOS ANGELES CA

e

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KILM
KILM
KILM
KUHD-LD
KUVI-DT
KRMV-LP
KPOM-CD
KPOM-CD
K45MI-D
K45GQ-D
KSKJ-CD
KTAV-LD
K46II-D
K46II-D

ONE_MEDI

City/State
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
CAMARILLO CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
MORENO VALLEY CA
ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
RIDGECREST CA
VAN NUYS CA
ALTADENA CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
Fontana CA
Pomona CA
LAS VEGAS NV

Proposal causes no interference

15

Application Ref.
BDISDTL

Dist (km) Status
5.9 LIC
117.8 LIC
83.3 LIC
55.4 CP
147.4 LIC
117.8 LIC
103.8 LIC
78.8 APP
108.2 CP
143.2 LIC
37.2 LIC
0.8 LIC
147.3 LIC
147.3 CP
54.9 CP
31.9 APP
341.4 APP

No.
-20120618ABU

Application Ref. No.

BLANK -0000001040
BLANK -0000001040
BLANK -0000001040
BDISDTL -20101018ACP
BLCDT -20090616ACL
BLTTL -20070130AJ0
BLANK -0000001569
BLANK -0000016113
BNPDTL -20090825BNA
BLDTT -20081106AAA
BLDTA -20100309ACE
BLANK -0000008353
BLDTT -20100324AAD
BPDTT -20140725AAE
BLANK -0000008184
BLANK -0000016661

USERRECORD-01

FHEH A A R A A R A R R A R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

16



Channel

45

Chan
44
44
44
44
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
46
46
46
45

Call
KEDD-LD

City/State
LOS ANGELES CA

Application Ref. No.

BLANK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KILM
KILM
KILM
KUHD-LD
KUVI-DT
KRMV-LP
KPOM-CD
KPOM-CD
K45MI-D
K45GQ-D
KSKJ-CD
KTAV-LD

ONE_MEDI

City/State
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA

CAMARILLO CA
BAKERSFIELD CA
MORENO VALLEY CA
ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA

PALM SPRINGS CA

RIDGECREST CA
VAN NUYS CA
ALTADENA CA

Fontana CA
Pomona CA
LAS VEGAS NV

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (k

5.
117.
83.
55.
147.
117.
103.
78.
108.
143.
37.
0.
54.
31.
341.

m)
9
8
3
4
4
8
8
8
2
2
2
8
9
9
4

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
APP
APP

-0000008319

Application Ref. No.

BLANK -0000001040
BLANK -0000001040
BLANK -0000001040
BDISDTL -20101018ACP
BLCDT -20090616ACL
BLTTL -20070130AJ0
BLANK -0000001569
BLANK -0000016113
BNPDTL -20090825BNA
BLDTT -20081106AAA
BLDTA -20100309ACE
BLANK -0000008353
BLANK -0000008184
BLANK -0000016661

USERRECORD-01

B A R 4

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
45

Chan
38
41
42
42
42
42
42
42
43
44
44
44
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
46
47
47
48
49

el

Call
KRMV-LP

City/State
MORENO VALLEY CA

Application Ref.

17

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KPXN-TV
KLCS
KWHY-TV
KWHY-TV
KESQ-TV
KESQ-TV
KESQ-TV
KESQ-TV
KCBS-TV
KILM
KILM
KILM
KUVI-DT
KEDD-LD
KEDD-LD
KEDD-LD
KPOM-CD
KPOM-CD
K45MI-D
KMIR-TV
KAZA-TV
KAZA-TV
KOCE-TV
KJLA

City/State
SAN BERNARDINO CA

LOS ANGELES CA

LOS ANGELES CA

LOS ANGELES CA

PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA

LOS ANGELES CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BARSTOW CA
BAKERSFIELD CA

LOS ANGELES CA

LOS ANGELES CA

LOS ANGELES CA

ONTARIO CA
ONTARIO CA

PALM SPRINGS CA
PALM SPRINGS CA

AVALON CA
AVALON CA
HUNTINGTON BEACH CA
VENTURA CA

Dist (k

m)
116.5
116.8
117.2
116.5

0.0
39.8
60.3
39.7

117.2
112.0

0.0
.9

0

3

8

8

3

8

4

9

2

1

1

1

76

235.
118.
117.
117.
14.
43.
24.
39.
117.
117.
117.
117.

Status
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
CPp
CP
LIC
APP
CP
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC

No.
-20070130AJ0

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20050623AAG
BLEDT -20101029ACJ
BPCDT -20130109ADK
BLCDT -20060629AFB
BMPCDT -20091124ABY
BMPCDT -20091124ABY
BMPCDT -20091124ABY
BLCDT -20090612AGZ
BLCDT -20090612AI0Q
BLANK -0000001040
BLANK -0000001040
BLANK -0000001040
BLCDT -20090616ACL
BLANK -0000014507
BDISDTL -20120618ABU
BLANK -0000008319
BLANK -0000001569
BLANK -0000016113
BNPDTL -20090825BNA
BLCDT -20091214ABB
BLCDT -20051223AA7Z
BLANK -0000003115
BLEDT -20041117ADG
BLCDT -20041117AAB



49 KJLA VENTURA CA 117.1 APP BPCDT -20080905AAC
45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 273.8 APP USERRECORD-01
Proposal causes no interference

FHAFE A A A A R A A A R A A R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 KPOM-CD ONTARIO CA BLANK -0000001569

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
44 KILM BARSTOW CA 97.9 LIC BLANK -0000001040
44 KILM BARSTOW CA 14.3 LIC BLANK -0000001040
44 KILM BARSTOW CA 70.0 LIC BLANK -0000001040
45 KUVI-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 224.6 LIC BLCDT -20090616ACL
45 KEDD-LD LOS ANGELES CA 104.3 CP BLANK -0000014507
45 KEDD-LD LOS ANGELES CA 103.8 CP BDISDTL -20120618ABU
45 KEDD-LD LOS ANGELES CA 103.8 CP BLANK -0000008319
45 KRMV-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 14.3 LIC BLTTL -20070130AJ0
45 K45MI-D PALM SPRINGS CA 24.3 CP BNPDTL -20090825BNA
45 K45GQ-D RIDGECREST CA 173.1 LIC BLDTT -20081106AAA
45 KSKJ-CD VAN NUYS CA 140.9 LIC BLDTA -20100309ACE
46 KTAV-LD ALTADENA CA 103.1 LIC BLANK -0000008353
46 Fontana CA 49.3 CP BLANK -0000008184
46 KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 52.9 LIC BLCDT -20091214ABB
46 Pomona CA 74.1 APP BLANK -0000016661
45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 282.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHA AR A A A R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 KPOM-CD ONTARIO CA BLANK -0000016113

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
44 KILM BARSTOW CA 72.9 LIC BLANK -0000001040
44 KILM BARSTOW CA 43.8 LIC BLANK -0000001040
44 KILM BARSTOW CA 72.0 LIC BLANK -0000001040
45 KUVI-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 211.6 LIC BLCDT -20090616ACL
45 KEDD-LD LOS ANGELES CA 79.3 CP BLANK -0000014507
45 KEDD-LD LOS ANGELES CA 78.8 CP BDISDTL -20120618ABU
45 KEDD-LD LOS ANGELES CA 78.8 CP BLANK -0000008319
45 KRMV-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 43.8 LIC BLTTL -20070130AJ0
45 K45MI-D PALM SPRINGS CA 47.5 CP BNPDTL -20090825BNA
45 K45GQ-D RIDGECREST CA 172.7 LIC BLDTT -20081106AAA
45 KSKJ-CD VAN NUYS CA 115.4 LIC BLDTA -20100309ACE
46 KTAV-LD ALTADENA CA 78.1 LIC BLANK -0000008353



46 Fontana CA 24.8 CP BLANK -0000008184
46 KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 78.8 LIC BLCDT -20091214ABB
46 Pomona CA 47.4 APP BLANK -0000016661
45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 307.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

G

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 K45MI-D PALM SPRINGS CA BNPDTL -20090825BNA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
44 KILM BARSTOW CA 102.7 LIC BLANK -0000001040
44 KILM BARSTOW CA 24.4 LIC BLANK -0000001040
44 KILM BARSTOW CA 54.0 LIC BLANK -0000001040
45 KUVI-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 214.2 LIC BLCDT -20090616ACL
45 KEDD-LD LOS ANGELES CA 108.7 CP BLANK -0000014507
45 KEDD-LD LOS ANGELES CA 108.2 CP BDISDTL -20120618ABRU
45 KEDD-LD LOS ANGELES CA 108.2 CP BLANK -0000008319
45 KRMV-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 24.4 LIC BLTTL -20070130AJ0
45 KPOM-CD ONTARIO CA 24.3 LIC BLANK -0000001569
45 KPOM-CD ONTARIO CA 47.5 APP BLANK -0000016113
45 K45GQ-D RIDGECREST CA 154.8 LIC BLDTT -20081106AAA
45 KSKJ-CD VAN NUYS CA 144.9 LIC BLDTA -20100309ACE
46 KTAV-LD ALTADENA CA 107.7 LIC BLANK -0000008353
46 KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 59.9 LIC BLCDT -20091214ABB
45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 260.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHAAE A A A R R R A R A R A R R R A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 K45GQ-D RIDGECREST CA BLDTT -20081106AAA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
44 KILM BARSTOW CA 103.2 LIC BLANK -0000001040
45 KUVI-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 95.9 LIC BLCDT -20090616ACL
45 KEDD-LD LOS ANGELES CA 143.3 CP BLANK -0000014507
45 KEDD-LD LOS ANGELES CA 143.2 CP BDISDTL -20120618ABU
45 KEDD-LD LOS ANGELES CA 143.2 CP BLANK -0000008319
45 KRMV-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 178.8 LIC BLTTL -20070130AJ0
45 KPOM-CD ONTARIO CA 173.1 LIC BLANK -0000001569
45 KPOM-CD ONTARIO CA 172.7 APP BLANK -0000016113
45 K45MI-D PALM SPRINGS CA 154.8 CP BNPDTL -20090825BNA
45 KSKJ-CD VAN NUYS CA 151.1 LIC BLDTA -20100309ACE
46 K46II-D BAKERSFIELD CA 95.8 LIC BLDTT -20100324AAD



46 K46II-D BAKERSFIELD CA 95.9 CP BPDTT -20140725AAE

45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 248.4 APP USERRECORD-01
44 KILM BARSTOW CA LIC BLANK -0000001040
44 KILM BARSTOW CA LIC BLANK -0000001040

Proposal causes no interference

FHAFE A A A A A A R A R A R A A R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 KSKJ-CD VAN NUYS CA BLDTA -20100309ACE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
44 KILM BARSTOW CA 43.0 LIC BLANK -0000001040
44 KILM BARSTOW CA 114.5 LIC BLANK -0000001040
44 KUHD-LD CAMARILLO CA 19.1 CP BDISDTL -20101018ACP
45 KUVI-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 130.7 LIC BLCDT -20090616ACL
45 KEDD-LD LOS ANGELES CA 36.6 CP BLANK -0000014507
45 KEDD-LD LOS ANGELES CA 37.2 CP BDISDTL -20120618ABRU
45 KEDD-LD LOS ANGELES CA 37.2 CP BLANK -0000008319
45 KRMV-LP MORENO VALLEY CA 155.0 LIC BLTTL -20070130AJ0
45 KPOM-CD ONTARIO CA 140.9 LIC BLANK -0000001569
45 KPOM-CD ONTARIO CA 115.4 APP BLANK -0000016113
45 K45MI-D PALM SPRINGS CA 144.9 CP BNPDTL -20090825BNA
45 K45GQ-D RIDGECREST CA 151.1 LIC BLDTT -20081106AAA
46 KTAV-LD ALTADENA CA 37.8 LIC BLANK -0000008353
45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 368.6 APP USERRECORD-01
44 KILM BARSTOW CA LIC BLANK -0000001040

Proposal causes no interference

FHAAE A A A R R R A R A R A R R R A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 K45AL-D CALIENTE NV BLDTT -20130123ADX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
44 K44KN-D PANACA NV 17.8 LIC BLDTT -20110706ABU
45 K45HS-D LUND & PRESTON NV 186.0 LIC BLDTT -20100111AAQ
45 KWwB-LP MESQUITE, ETC. NV 75.8 LIC BLTTL -20070309ADK
45 K45A0-D PIOCHE NV 33.9 LIC BLDTT -20130123AEB
45 K45HD-D CEDAR CITY UT 130.0 LIC BLDTT -20090728AES
45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 184.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

G



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Analysis of current record
Channel Call

45

Chan

44
45
45
45
45
45
45

K45LE-D

city/
EUREKA NV

State

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

call city/
K44CP EUREKA

State
NV

Dist (km
2.

K45HS-D LUND & PRESTON NV

K45EY-D ROUND M
KJKC-LP TONOPAH
K45JT-D GARRISO
KSUD-LP SALT LA

OUNTAIN NV
NV

N, ETC. UT
KE CITY UT

ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

88.
124.
186.
168.
349.
392.

) Status
8 LIC
6 LIC
8 LIC
0 LIC
5 LIC
5 LIC
4 APP

-20111230AAT

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL -199008071ID

BLDTT -20100111AAQ
BLDTT -20100817AAM
BLTTL -20100316AA0
BLDTT -20100618AIC
BLTTL -20050422ACQ

USERRECORD-01

FHAF AR AR AR A A A A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record
Channel Call

45

Chan

44
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

K45HS-D

City/

LUND & PRESTON NV

State

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call City/
K44KP-D RUTH NV
K45LE-D EUREKA
K45A0-D PIOCHE
K45EY-D ROUND M
KJKC-LP TONOPAH
K45JT-D GARRISO
K45JT-D GARRISO
KSUD-LP SALT LA
KSUD-LP SALT LA
ONE MEDI LAS VEG

State

NV
NV

OUNTAIN NV
NV

N, ETC. UT
N, ETC. UT
KE CITY UT
KE CITY UT
AS NV

Dist (km) Status
2.9 LIC
88.6 LIC
155.0 LIC
185.6 LIC
232.8 LIC
91.7 CP
80.5 LIC
284.9 LIC
284.9 CP
3

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

360.

APP

-20100111AAQ

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT -20131115AVR
BLDTT -20111230AAT
BLDTT -20130123AEB
BLDTT -20100817AAM
BLTTL -20100316AA0
BPDTT -20140422ACA
BLDTT -20100618AIC
BLTTL -20050422ACQ
BDEFCDTL -20110721AAP

USERRECORD-01

B A R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record
Channel Call

45

KWWB-LP

City/
MESQUITE,

State
ETC. NV

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

-20070309ADK



Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status
44 K44KN-D PANACA NV 62.3 LIC
44 K44JI-D WASHINGTON, ETC. UT 0.1 LIC
45 K45HD-D CEDAR CITY UT 92.3 LIC
46 KKRP-LD ST. GEORGE UT 31.5 LIC
45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 162.3 APP

Proposal c

auses no interference

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT -20110706ABU
BLDTT -20091106ACF
BLDTT -20090728AES
BLDTL -20100322ACT

USERRECORD-01

B A R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of
Channel
45

current record
Call
K45HV-D

City/State
MINA / LUNING NV

27

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status
45 KUVI-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 334.2 LIC
45 KBCW SAN FRANCISCO CA 391.6 LIC
45 K45EY-D ROUND MOUNTAIN NV 95.4 LIC
45 KJKC-LP TONOPAH NV 80.7 LIC
45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 378.1 APP

Proposal c

auses no interference

-20110311ABZ

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20090616ACL
BLCDT -20110713AAE
BLDTT -20100817AAM
BLTTL -20100316ARA0

USERRECORD-01

FHAF AR AR A A A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of
Channel
45

current record
Call
K45A0-D

City/State
PIOCHE NV

28

Application Ref.

BLDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status
44 K44KN-D PANACA NV 51.0 LIC
45 K45AL-D CALIENTE NV 33.9 LIC
45 K45HS-D LUND & PRESTON NV 155.0 LIC
45 KWWB-LP MESQUITE, ETC. NV 99.0 LIC
45 KJKC-LP TONOPAH NV 243.2 LIC
45 K45HD-D CEDAR CITY UT 128.6 LIC
45 K45JT7-D GARRISON, ETC. UT 116.9 LIC
45 ONE_MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 218.5 APP

Proposal c

auses no interference

No.
-20130123AEB

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT -20110706ABU
BLDTT -20130123ADX
BLDTT -20100111AA0Q
BLTTL -20070309ADK
BLTTL -20100316AA0
BLDTT -20090728AES
BLDTT -20100618AIC

USERRECORD-01

FHA AR A A A R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of
Channel
45

current record
Call
K45EY-D

City/State
ROUND MOUNTAIN NV

29

Application Ref.

BLDTT

No.
-20100817AAM



Stations

Potentially Affecting

Chan Call City/State
45 KUVI-DT BAKERSFIELD CA
45 K45LE-D EUREKA NV
45 K45HS-D LUND & PRESTON NV
45 K45HV-D MINA / LUNING NV
45 KJKC-LP TONOPAH NV
45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (km
387.
124.
185.

95.
65.
341.

)
8
8
6
4
7
4

This Station

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20090616ACL
BLDTT -20111230AAT
BLDTT -20100111AA0Q
BLDTT -20110311ABZ
BLTTL -20100316ARA0

USERRECORD-01

FHAH AR AR A A A R A R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record
Channel Call

45 KJKC-LP TONOPAH

City/State

NV

Application Ref.

30

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

NV

Chan Call City/State
45 KUVI-DT BAKERSFIELD CA
45 K45HV-D MINA / LUNING NV
45 K45EY-D ROUND MOUNTAIN
45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (km
322.
80.

65.
302.

W J J 3

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

No.
-20100316AA0

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20090616ACL
BLDTT -20110311ABZ
BLDTT -20100817AAM

USERRECORD-01

B R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
45 NEW

City/State
BEAVER ETC. UT

31

Application Ref. No.

BNPDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State
44 K44KS-D KANARRAVILLE, ETC. UT
44 K44FU-D LONG VALLEY JUNCTION UT
44 K441U-D PANGUITCH UT
44 K44DR-D PAROWAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT
45 KWWB-LP MESQUITE, ETC. NV
45 K45HD-D CEDAR CITY UT
45 K45BY-D GARFIELD, ETC. UT
45 K45JS-D HENRIVILLE UT
45 K45KV-D ORDERVILLE UT
45 K45LF-D PANGUITCH UT
46 K46JC-D KANARRAVILLE, ETC. UT
46 K46EO-D LONG VALLEY JUNCTION UT
46 K46JI-D PANGUITCH, ETC. UT
46 K46DF-D PAROWAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT
45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (km)

48
14
44
51
113

38.
76.

59

20.
44,
48.
14.
44 .
51.

264

.4
.2
.2
.1
.2
7
6
.8
5
2
4
2
2
1
.0

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

-20090825BMO

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT -20111201FJT
BLDTT -20090217ACG
BLDTT -20100607ADI
BLDTT -20090612ADA
BLTTL -20070309ADK
BLDTT -20090728AES
BLDTT -20080107AAJ
BLDTT -20090601AAC
BLDTT -20091228AAB
BLDTT -20110318AEM
BLDTT -20090728ADS
BLDTT -20071217AAY
BLDTT -20100607ADJ
BLDTT -20100427ABR

USERRECORD-01



B A A A R R R R R R R R

Analysis of current record

Channel

45

Chan
44
44
44
44
44
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
46
46
46
46
46
45

call
K44KS-D
K44FU-D
K44IU-D
K44DR-D
K44JI-D
KWWB-LP
K45A0-D
NEW
K45BY-D
K45J5-D
K45FV-D
K45JM-D
K45KV-D
K45LF-D
KSUD-LP
K4 6KM-D
K46JC-D
K46E0-D
K46JI-D
K46DF-D
ONE_MEDI

Call
K45HD-D

City/State
CEDAR CITY UT

City/State
KANARRAVILLE, ETC. UT
LONG VALLEY JUNCTION UT
PANGUITCH UT
PAROWAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT
WASHINGTON, ETC. UT
MESQUITE, ETC. NV
PIOCHE NV
BEAVER ETC. UT
GARFIELD, ETC. UT
HENRIVILLE UT
KOOSHAREM UT
MARYSVALE UT
ORDERVILLE UT
PANGUITCH UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
BERYL, NEWCASTLE MOD UT
KANARRAVILLE, ETC. UT
LONG VALLEY JUNCTION UT
PANGUITCH, ETC. UT
PAROWAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT
LAS VEGAS NV

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (km
22.
48.
54.
23.
92.
92.

128.
38.
102.
92.

141

121.
54.
54.

342.
63.
22.
48.
54.
23.

252.

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

32

Application Ref. No.

)
-
2
3
1
4
3
6
.
6
3
.0
0
1
3
5
1
7
2
3
1
5

BLDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

-20090728AES

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT -20111201FJT
BLDTT -20090217ACG
BLDTT -20100607ADI
BLDTT -20090612ADA
BLDTT -20091106ACF
BLTTL -20070309ADK
BLDTT -20130123AEB
BNPDTT -20090825BMO
BLDTT -20080107AAJ
BLDTT -20090601AAC
BLDTT -20080918AAA
BLDTT -20071101ABY
BLDTT -20091228AAB
BLDTT -20110318AEM
BLTTL -20050422ACQ
BLDTT -20110729AKY
BLDTT -20090728ADS
BLDTT -20071217AAY
BLDTT -20100607ADJ
BLDTT -20100427ABR

USERRECORD-01

FHA A A R A R R R A A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
45 K45BY-D

City/State
GARFIELD, ETC. UT

Application Ref. No.
BLDTT -20080107AAJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan
44
44
44
44
45
45
45
45
45
45

Call
K44JU-D
K44IN-D
K44FU-D
K441U-D
KWWB-LP
NEW
K45HD-D
K45J3S-D
KA45FV-D
K45JM-D

City/State
ANTIMONY UT
HENRIEVILLE UT
LONG VALLEY JUNCTION UT
PANGUITCH UT
MESQUITE, ETC. NV
BEAVER ETC. UT
CEDAR CITY UT
HENRIVILLE UT
KOOSHAREM UT
MARYSVALE UT

Dist (km)

49

25.
62.
51.

189

76.
102.
25.
80.
88.

.6
1
4
8

.3
6
6
1
5
2

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT -20100809CGN
BLDTT -20090601AAB
BLDTT -20090217ACG
BLDTT -20100607ADI
BLTTL -20070309ADK
BNPDTT -20090825BMO
BLDTT -20090728AES
BLDTT -20090601AAC
BLDTT -20080918AAA
BLDTT -20071101ABY



45 K45KV-D ORDERVILLE UT 85.3 LIC BLDTT -20091228AAB
45 K45LF-D PANGUITCH UT 51.8 LIC BLDTT -20110318AEM
45 K45FT-D RURAL SEVIER COUNTY UT 84.4 LIC BLDTT -20100108ACA
45 KSUD-LP SALT LAKE CITY UT 323.2 LIC BLTTL -20050422ACQ
46 K46IV-D ANTIMONY UT 49.6 LIC BLDTT -20090519ADC
46 K46JB-D HENRIEVILLE UT 25.1 LIC BLDTT -20090601AAD
46 K46EO-D LONG VALLEY JUNCTION UT 62.4 LIC BLDTT -20071217AAY
46 K46JI-D PANGUITCH, ETC. UT 51.8 LIC BLDTT -20100607ADJ
45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 339.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHAHE A A A R A R A R R R R A R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 K45JT-D GARRISON, ETC. UT BPDTT -20140422ACA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
45 K45HS-D LUND & PRESTON NV 91.7 LIC BLDTT -20100111AAQ
45 KSUD-LP SALT LAKE CITY UT 227.8 LIC BLTTL -20050422ACQ
45 KSUD-LP SALT LAKE CITY UT 227.8 CP BDFCDTL -20110721AAP
45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 356.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHA A A R R R 1 4

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 K45JT-D GARRISON, ETC. UT BLDTT -20100618AIC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
45 K45LE-D EUREKA NV 168.5 LIC BLDTT -20111230AAT
45 K45HS-D LUND & PRESTON NV 80.5 LIC BLDTT -20100111AA0
45 KWWB-LP MESQUITE, ETC. NV 200.7 LIC BLTTL -20070309ADK
45 K45A0-D PIOCHE NV 116.9 LIC BLDTT -20130123AEB
45 K45HD-D CEDAR CITY UT 175.2 LIC BLDTT -20090728AES
45 KSUD-LP SALT LAKE CITY UT 252.2 LIC BLTTL -20050422AC0Q
45 KSUD-LP SALT LAKE CITY UT 252.2 CP BDFCDTL -20110721AAP
45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 335.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEF A A R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 36



Analysis of current record

Channel

Cha
44
45
45
45
45
45
45
46
45

45

n

Call
K45JS-D

City/State
HENRIVILLE UT

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
K44IN-D
KWWB-LP
NEW
K45HD-D
K45BY-D
K45KV-D
KA45LF-D
K46JB-D
ONE_MEDI

City/State
HENRIEVILLE UT
MESQUITE, ETC. NV
BEAVER ETC. UT
CEDAR CITY UT
GARFIELD, ETC. UT
ORDERVILLE UT
PANGUITCH UT
HENRIEVILLE UT
LAS VEGAS NV

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (km) Status

0.0 LIC
172.8 LIC
59.8 APP
92.3 LIC
25.1 LIC
64.0 LIC
51.1 LIC

0.0 LIC
318.6 APP

-20090601AAC

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT -20090601AAB
BLTTL -20070309ADK
BNPDTT -20090825BMO
BLDTT -20090728AES
BLDTT -20080107AAJ
BLDTT -20091228AAB
BLDTT -20110318AEM
BLDTT -20090601AAD

USERRECORD-01

FHAH A AR AR A A A A A R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

Cha
44
44
44
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
46
46
45

45

n

Call
K45FV-D

City/State
KOOSHAREM UT

37

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

call

K44JU-D
K44HT-D
K44DU-D
K45JR-D
K45HD-D
K45LX-D
K45GP

K45BY-D
K45JM-D
K45JN-D
K45FT-D
KSUD-LP
KSUD-LP
K45LD-D
K46IV-D
K4 6KN-D
ONE_MEDI

City/State
ANTIMONY UT
BEAVER ETC. UT
RICHFIELD, ETC.
CAINEVILLE UT
CEDAR CITY UT
DELTA UT
EMERY UT
GARFIELD, ETC. UT
MARYSVALE UT
ORANGEVILLE, ETC. UT
RURAL SEVIER COUNTY UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
SCIPIO UT
ANTIMONY UT
MARYSVALE UT
LAS VEGAS NV

UT

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (k
38.
72.
26.
82.

141.
107.
74.
80.
32.
100.
5.
243.
243.

85.
38.
32.
393.

m) Status
0 LIC
7 LIC
9 LIC
0 LIC
0 LIC
5 LIC
4 LIC
5 LIC
7 LIC
4 LIC
1 LIC
8 LIC
8 CP
1 LIC
0 LIC
7 LIC
4 APP

-20080918AAA

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT -20100809CGN
BLDTT -20100604AFS
BLDTT -20090720ABJ
BLDTT -20091216ABR
BLDTT -20090728AES
BLDTT -20110523AAD
BLTT -20030806AAU
BLDTT -20080107AAJ
BLDTT -20071101ABY
BLDTT -20080130AKH
BLDTT -20100108ACA
BLTTL -20050422ACQ
BDFCDTL -20110721AAP
BLDTT -20110330ALT
BLDTT -20090519ADC
BLDTT -20100809CGO

USERRECORD-01

FHA A A R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

45

Call
K45JM-D

City/State
MARYSVALE UT

38

Application Ref.

BLDTT

No.
-20071101ABY



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
44 K44JU-D ANTIMONY UT 38.6 LIC BLDTT -20100809CGN
44 K44HT-D BEAVER ETC. UT 40.5 LIC BLDTT -20100604AFS
44 K44DU-D RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 18.5 LIC BLDTT -20090720ABJ
45 KWWB-LP MESQUITE, ETC. NV 210.8 LIC BLTTL -20070309ADK
45 NEW BEAVER ETC. UT 123.6 APP BNPDTT -20090825BMO
45 K45HD-D CEDAR CITY UT 121.0 LIC BLDTT -20090728AES
45 K45LX-D DELTA UT 95.0 LIC BLDTT -20110523AAD
45 K45GP EMERY UT 99.2 LIC BLTT -20030806AAU
45 K45BY-D GARFIELD, ETC. UT 88.2 LIC BLDTT -20080107AA0
45 K45FV-D KOOSHAREM UT 32.7 LIC BLDTT -20080918AAA
45 K45JN-D ORANGEVILLE, ETC. UT 120.2 LIC BLDTT -20080130AKH
45 K45LF-D PANGUITCH UT 79.6 LIC BLDTT -20110318AEM
45 K45FT-D RURAL SEVIER COUNTY UT 36.0 LIC BLDTT -20100108ACA
45 KSUD-LP SALT LAKE CITY UT 238.4 LIC BLTTL -20050422ACQ
45 KSUD-LP SALT LAKE CITY UT 238.4 CP BDFCDTL -20110721AAP
45 K45LD-D SCIPIO UT 77.4 LIC BLDTT -20110330ALT
46 K46IV-D ANTIMONY UT 38.6 LIC BLDTT -20090519ADC
46 K46IB-D BEAVER ETC. UT 40.5 LIC BLDTT -20091106ACN
46 K46KN-D MARYSVALE UT 0.0 LIC BLDTT -20100809CGO
45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 372.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

B A R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 K45KV-D ORDERVILLE UT BLDTT -20091228AAB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
44 K44FU-D LONG VALLEY JUNCTION UT 27.9 LIC BLDTT -20090217ACG
45 KWWB-LP MESQUITE, ETC. NV 111.9 LIC BLTTL -20070309ADK
45 NEW BEAVER ETC. UT 20.5 APP BNPDTT -20090825BMO
45 K45HD-D CEDAR CITY UT 54.1 LIC BLDTT -20090728AES
45 K45BY-D GARFIELD, ETC. UT 85.3 LIC BLDTT -20080107AA0
45 K45JS-D HENRIVILLE UT 64.0 LIC BLDTT -20090601AAC
45 K45LF-D PANGUITCH UT 62.6 LIC BLDTT -20110318AEM
46 K46EO-D LONG VALLEY JUNCTION UT 27.9 LIC BLDTT -20071217AAY
45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 254.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHA A R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
45 K45LF-D PANGUITCH UT BLDTT -20110318AEM



Chan
44
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
46
46
45

Stations

Call
K441U-D
KWWB-LP
NEW
K45HD-D
K45BY-D
K45JS-D
K45FV-D
K45JM-D
K45KV-D
K46JI-D
K46DF-D
ONE MEDI

Potentially Affecting This Station

City/State
PANGUITCH UT
MESQUITE, ETC. NV
BEAVER ETC. UT
CEDAR CITY UT
GARFIELD, ETC. UT
HENRIVILLE UT
KOOSHAREM UT
MARYSVALE UT
ORDERVILLE UT
PANGUITCH, ETC. UT

PAROWAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT

LAS VEGAS NV

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (km)

0.
145.
44 .
54.
51.
51.

91

79.
62.

0.
45.

303

0
7
2
3
8
1
.8
6
6
0
4
.2

Status
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT -20100607ADI
BLTTL -20070309ADK
BNPDTT -20090825BMO
BLDTT -20090728AES
BLDTT -20080107AAJ
BLDTT -20090601AAC
BLDTT -20080918AAA
BLDTT -20071101ABY
BLDTT -20091228AAB
BLDTT -20100607ADJ
BLDTT -20100427ABR

USERRECORD-01

B A R R R R R R R

Analysis of current record

Channel

45

Chan
44
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
46
45

K45

Call

FT-D

City/State
RURAL SEVIER COUNTY UT

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

41

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
K44DU-D
K45HD-D
K45LX-D
K45GP
K45BY-D
K45FV-D
K45JM-D
K45JN-D
KSUD-LP
KSUD-LP
K45LD-D
K46KN-D
ONE MEDT

City/State
RICHFIELD, ETC. UT
CEDAR CITY UT
DELTA UT
EMERY UT
GARFIELD, ETC. UT
KOOSHAREM UT
MARYSVALE UT
ORANGEVILLE, ETC.
SALT LAKE CITY UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
SCIPIO UT
MARYSVALE
LAS VEGAS

UuT
NV

Proposal causes no interference

UT

Dist (km)

27
146

105.
69.
84.

5.

36

95.
240.
240.

82.

36.
398.

.6
.1
6
4
4
1
.0
4
6
6
8
0
4

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
APP

-20100108ACA

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT -20090720ABJ
BLDTT -20090728AES
BLDTT -20110523AAD
BLTT -20030806AAU
BLDTT -20080107AAJ
BLDTT -20080918AAA
BLDTT -20071101ABY
BLDTT -20080130AKH
BLTTL -20050422ACQ
BDFCDTL -20110721AAP
BLDTT -20110330ALT
BLDTT -20100809CGO

USERRECORD-01

FHAAE A A A R R A R A R A R R R A R A R R

Analysis of current record

Channel

46

Chan
45
46

K46

Call

CG-D

City/State
GOLDEN VALLEY AZ

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

42

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
K45MP-D
K46IL

City/State
GOLDEN VALLEY AZ
CAMP VERDE AZ

Dist (km)

13
200

.8
.4

Status
CP
CP

-20130308ABC

Application Ref. No.
BNPDTL -20100510AEB
BDFCDTL -20120604AAA



46 K46GI-D LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 70.9 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABU
46 K461IL VERDE VALLEY, ETC. AZ 200.4 LIC BLTTL -20080828AAB
46 KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 253.2 LIC BLCDT -20091214ABB
45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 112.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

G

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 43

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46GI-D LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ BLDTT -20130308ARU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
45 K45MP-D GOLDEN VALLEY AZ 65.8 CP BNPDTL -20100510AEB
46 K461IL CAMP VERDE AZ 206.3 CP BDFCDTL -20120604ARAA
46 K46CG-D GOLDEN VALLEY AZ 70.9 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABC
46 NEW PARKER AZ 100.9 APP BNPDTL -20100514ADL
46 K461IL VERDE VALLEY, ETC. AZ 206.3 LIC BLTTL -20080828AAB
46 KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 206.4 LIC BLCDT -20091214ARB
45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 166.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHAF AR AR AR A A A A R R A R R A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 44

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 K46HG-D OVERTON NV BLDTT -20120309ACR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
46 KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 358.2 LIC BLCDT -20091214ABB
46 KPVM-LD PAHRUMP NV 139.3 LIC BLDTL -20100709AKS
46 KKRP-LD ST. GEORGE UT 97.0 LIC BLDTL -20100322ACT
47 K470A-D WASHINGTON, ETC. UT 77.0 LIC BLDTT -20120820AAR
477 K470A-D WASHINGTON, ETC. UT 77.0 CP BPDTT -20130129ACJ
45 ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 87.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHA AR A A A R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 45

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
46 KPVM-1D PAHRUMP NV BLDTL -20100709AKS



Chan
46
46
46
46
46
45

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call City/State Dist (km)
KTAV-LD ALTADENA CA 291.6
K46II-D BAKERSFIELD CA 264.7
K46II-D BAKERSFIELD CA 204.8
KMIR-TV PALM SPRINGS CA 263.7
K46HG-D OVERTON NV 139.3
ONE_MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 88.4

Proposal causes no interference

Status
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
APP

Application Ref. No.

BLANK -0000008353

BLDTT -20100324AAD
BPDTT -20140725AAE
BLCDT -20091214ABB
BLDTT -20120309ACR

USERRECORD-01

FHAF AR AR A A R A R R R R

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State

46

Chan
46
46
46
46
47
47
45

KKRP-LD ST. GEORGE UT

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 46

Application Ref. No.

BLDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call City/State Dist (km)
K46HG-D OVERTON NV 97.0
K46KM-D BERYL, NEWCASTLE MOD UT 72.6
K46JC-D KANARRAVILLE, ETC. UT 54.9
K46DF-D PAROWAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT 99.1
K470A-D WASHINGTON, ETC. UT 31.6
K470A-D WASHINGTON, ETC. UT 31.6
ONE_MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 176.4

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
APP

-20100322ACT

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT -20120309ACR
BLDTT -20110729AKY
BLDTT -20090728ADS
BLDTT -20100427ABR
BLDTT -20120820AAR
BPDTT -20130129ACJ

USERRECORD-01

FHAAE A A A R R R A R A R A R R R A R R A R R A

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State

477

Chan
40
40
47
47
47
47
47
48
45

KGNG-LP LAS VEGAS NV

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 47

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call City/State Dist (km)
KBLR PARADISE NV 7.9
KBLR PARADISE NV 7.8
K511I0 BULLHEAD CITY AZ 53.9
K47HE-D MEADVIEW AZ 85.7
KAZA-TV AVALON CA 334.8
KAZA-TV AVALON CA 334.8
KNTL-LP LAUGHLIN NV 82.0
KGNG-LD LAS VEGAS NV 0.0
ONE_MEDI LAS VEGAS NV 7.6

Total scenarios = 2

Status
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
APP

-19970227JE

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20111014ABM
BXMLCDT -20120314ABE
BDISDTL -20120604ABC
BLDTT -20130308ACB
BLCDT -20051223AA7Z
BLANK -0000003115

BLTTL -19980225JF

BLDTL -20090820ACB

USERRECORD-01



Result key: 2
Scenario 1 Affected station 47
Before Analysis

Results for: 47N NV LAS VEGAS BLTTL 199702270k
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1018626 981.0
not affected by terrain losses 1013503 949.4
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 448076 610.3
lost to all IX 448076 610.3

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

40A NV PARADISE BLCDT 20111014AaBM LIC
48A NV LAS VEGAS BLDTL 20090820ACB LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 47N NV LAS VEGAS BLTTL 19970227JE
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1018626 981.0
not affected by terrain losses 1013503 949.4
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 449175 615.2
lost to all IX 449175 615.2

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

40A NV PARADISE BLCDT 20111014ABM LIC
48A NV LAS VEGAS BLDTL 20090820ACB LIC
45A NV LAS VEGAS USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.1079%

Result key: 3

Scenario 2 Affected station 47

Before Analysis

Results for: 47N NV LAS VEGAS BLTTL 1997022730k
POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1018626 981.0
not affected by terrain losses 1013503 949.4
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 448076 610.3
lost to all IX 448076 610.3

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

40A NV PARADISE BXMLCDT 20120314ABE LIC
48A NV LAS VEGAS BLDTL 20090820ACB LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 47N NV LAS VEGAS BLTTL 19970227JE
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1018626 981.0

not affected by terrain losses 1013503 949.4

LIC

LIC

LIC

LIC



lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 449175 615.2
lost to all IX 449175 615.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
40A NV PARADISE BXMLCDT 20120314ABE LIC
48A NV LAS VEGAS BLDTL 20090820ACB LIC
45A NV LAS VEGAS USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.1079%
Worst case new IX 0.1079% Scenario 1

FHAF AR A A A A A R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

47

Chan
40
40
46
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
48
48
48
45

Call

KNTL-LP LAUGH

City/State
LIN NV

48

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call City/State
KBLR PARADISE NV
KBLR PARADISE NV
K46CG-D GOLDEN VALLE
K511I0 BULLHEAD CIT
K47HE-D MEADVIEW AZ
KDFQ-LP PRESCOTT AZ
KAZA-TV AVALON CA
KAZA-TV AVALON CA
KIJR-LP LUCERNE VALL
KGNG-LP LAS VEGAS NV
K48AY-D KINGMAN AZ
K48NJ-D NEEDLES CA
KGNG-LD LAS VEGAS NV
ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV

Y AZ
Y AZ

EY CA

Dist (km
87.
87.
48.
29.
89.

247.
324.
324.
218.
82.
78.
48.
82.
87.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

-19980225JF

) Status Application Ref. No.

8 LIC BLCDT -20111014ABM
7 LIC BXMLCDT -20120314ABE
0 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABC
3 CP BDISDTL -20120604ABC
9 LIC BLDTT -20130308ACB
3 LIC BLTT -20061012ACB
1 LIC BLCDT -20051223AA7
1 cCp BLANK -0000003115
1 LIC BLTTL -20050916ACW
0 LIC BLTTL -19970227JE
5 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABK
3 CP BNPDTL -20090826ACF
0 LIC BLDTL -20090820ACB
6 APP USERRECORD-01

FHAAE A A A R R A R A R A R R R A R A R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

49

Chan
48
49

Call
K49AB

City/State

PAHRUMP NV

49

Application Ref. No.
BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call City/State
KGNG-LD LAS VEGAS NV
K49GE-D KINGMAN AZ

Dist (km)
40.
173.

-20030512ADK

Status Application Ref. No.
8 LIC BLDTL -20090820ACB
8 LIC BLDTT -20130308ABM



49
49
49
50
50
45

KJLA VENTURA CA
KJLA VENTURA CA
Las vegas NV
KLSV-LD LAS VEGAS NV
K50LG-D PAHRUMP NV
ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV

302.
302.
55.
44 .

44 .

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell evaluation distance

DN WO J

LIC
APP
CPp

LIC
LIC
APP

BLCDT
BPCDT
BLANK
BLDTL
BLDTT

-20041117AAB
-200808905AAC
-0000007863

-20090930AR0
-20110930ADG

USERRECORD-01

B A R R R R R R

Analysis of current record
Channel Call

45

Chan Call City/State
44 K44DK-D KINGMAN A7Z
44 K44JR-D LAUGHLIN NV
44 K44GU-D OVERTON NV
44 K20MC-D PAHRUMP NV
45 K45MP-D GOLDEN VALLEY AZ
45 KUVI-DT BAKERSFIELD CA
45 KRMV-LP MORENO VALLEY CA
45 KPOM-CD ONTARIO CA
45 KWWB-LP MESQUITE, ETC. NV
45 KJKC-LP TONOPAH NV
46 K46HG-D OVERTON NV
46 KPVM-LD PAHRUMP NV
Total scenarios = 1
Result key: 4
Scenario 1 Affected station

Before Analysis

Results for:

within Noise Limited Contour
not affected by terrain losses

lost to NTSC IX

lost to

lost to ATV IX only
lost to all IX

Potential

44A NV LAUGHLIN
44A NV OVERTON
46A NV OVERTON

City/State
ONE MEDI LAS VEGAS NV

45A NV LAS VEGAS
HAAT 388.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW

additional IX by ATV

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

50

Application Ref. No.

USERRECORD-01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Interfering Stations Included in above S

us Application Ref. No.

Dist (km) Stat
143.3 LIC BLDTT
87.6 LIC BLDTT
87.1 LIC BLDTT
44 .4 LIC BLTT
125.9 CP BNPDTL
342.7 LIC BLCDT
273.8 LIC BLTTL
282.6 LIC BLANK
162.3 LIC BLTTL
302.3 LIC BLTTL
87.1 LIC BLDTT
88.4 LIC BLDTL
50
USERRECORDO1
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)
1363931 22675.2
1350685 15588.8
0 0.0
1205 637.9
1205 637.9
1205 637.9
cenario
20100201AHA LIC
20120309ACP LIC
20120309ACR LIC

-20130308ABJ
-20100201AHA
-20120309ACP
-20030512ADH
-20100510AEB
-20090616ACL
-20070130AJ0
-0000001569

-20070309ADK
-20100316AA0
-20120309ACR
-20100709AKS

APP

S



FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



